
806 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tender No: 2385 
132 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Acrylic Nails Ltd 
Wah Lee Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

6 

Name 

Tender No: 2386 
Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Successful 

Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 

Unsuccessful 

Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd 
Airedale Imports 
Test-rite International (n Z) Ltd 
International Indents Ltd 
Power Chief Products Ltd 
Alpine Industrial Tooling Ltd 
E Sime & Co Ltd 

Invalid 

Item Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

121 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex30010 

Location 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Units 
Sought 

$47 Premium 

10 
l 

Units 
Sought 

6 

2 
6 
l 
l 
3 
l 
1 

Weston Bros & Co Ltd Christchurch 6 

Tender No: 2387 
287 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd 
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd 
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Draw Art Supplies Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
JR Courtenay Ltd 
Schlage (NZ) Ltd 
Schlage (NZ) Ltd 
Ciba-geigy NZ Ltd 
Schlage (NZ) Ltd 
Schlage (NZ) Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

73 

Name 

Tender No: 2388 
Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Successful 

Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Item Code: Ex32005 

Location 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

147 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex32005 

Location 

Auckland 

63 Units Available At 

Tender No: 2389 Item Code: Ex32005 
50 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units 
Sought 

$14 Premium 

l 
l 
1 

10 
2 

10 
50 

6 
3 

20 
3 
3 

10 
10 
10 

Units 
Sought 

10 

$78 Premium 

5 No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 50 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2390 Item Code: Ex32005 
50 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

5 No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 50 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2391 
337 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd 

Item Code: Ex32005 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Units 
Sought 

40 
40 

2 
40 
10 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

10 
l 

6 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

l 
l 
1 

10 
2 

10 
50 

6 
3 

20 
3 
3 

10 
10 
10 

10 

40 
40 

2 
40 
10 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
12.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

540.00 

204.00 
201.00 
102.00 
102.00 
102.00 
102.00 
10.00 

250.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

156.00 
131.00 
106.00 
78.00 
11.00 
10.00 
10.00 
6.00 
3.00 

2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

78.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

266.00 
74.00 
25.00 
7.00 
5.00 

No. 33 

Premium 

500.00 
12.00 

Premium 

3,240.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
o.oo 

0.00 

156.00 
131.00 
106.00 
780.00 

22.00 
100.00 
500.00 
36.00 
9.00 

40.00 
6.00 
3.00 

10.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 

780.00 

Premium 

10,640.00 
2,960.00 

50.00 
280.00 
50.00 


