THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tandar Not 9995	Ttom Codos	E+20010				
Tender No: 2385 - 132 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	EX30010				
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			Sought	HOII	rei onit	
Acrylic Nails Ltd		Auckland	10	10	50.00	500.00
Wah Lee Co Ltd		Auckland	1	1	12.00	12.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	121 Unit	s Available At \$4	17 Premium			
Tender No: 2386 -	Item Code:	Ex30010				
6 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Name		Location	Units	Units	Bid Rate	Premium
			Sought	Won	Per Unit	
Successful						
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management Unsuccessful		Auckland	6	6	540.00	3,240.00
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd		Auckland	2	0	204.00	0.00
Airedale Imports		Auckland	6	0	201.00	0.00
Test-rite International (n Z) Ltd International Indents Ltd		Auckland Auckland	1 1	0	$102.00 \\ 102.00$	0.00
ower Chief Products Ltd		Auckland	3	0	102.00	0.00
Alpine Industrial Tooling Ltd 2 Sime & Co Ltd		Auckland Wellington	1 1	0	102.00 10.00	0.00
Invalid			*	, v	10.00	0.00
leston Bros & Co Ltd		Christchurch	6	0	250.00	0.00
Tender No: 2387 -	Item Code:	Ex32005				
287 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	LUCE COUCT					
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			Sought	WOII	rei onit	
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd		Wellington	1	1	156.00	156.00
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd		Wellington	1	1	131.00	131.00
Caldwell Wholesale Ltd Maungakiekie Marketing & Management		Wellington Auckland	1 10	1 10	106.00 78.00	106.00 780.00
)raw Art Supplies Ltd		Auckland	2	2	11.00	22.00
James Wren & Co Ltd I R Courtenay Ltd		Dunedin Auckland	10 50	10 50	10.00 10.00	100.00 500.00
Schlage (NZ) Ltd		Auckland	6	6	6.00	36.00
Schlage (NZ) Ltd		Auckland	3	3	3.00	9.00
Ciba-geigy NZ Ltd Schlage (NZ) Ltd		Auckland Auckland	20 3	20 3	2.0 2.00	0 40.0 6.00
Schlage (NZ) Ltd		Auckland	3	3	1.00	3.00
James Wren & Co Ltd		Dunedin	10	10	1.00	10.00
James Wren & Co Ltd James Wren & Co Ltd		Dunedin Dunedin	10 10	10 10	0.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	147 Unit	s Available At \$1	4 Premium			
Tender No: 2388 -	Item Code:	Ex32005				
73 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each		Leastion	Inite	Unite	Bid Rate	Duomium
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful						
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management		Auckland	10	10	78.00	780.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	63 Unit	s Available At \$7	78 Premium			
Tender No: 2389 -	Item Code:	Ex 32005	•			
50 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No.	50 Units Available A	At Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2390 -	Item Code:	Fx32005				
50 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each						
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	NO.	50 Units Available A	At Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2391 -	Item Code:	Ex32005				
337 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each		_				
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			200840			
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management		Auckland	40	40	266.00	10,640.00
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management		Auckland	40	40	74.00	2,960.00
Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd		Wellington Auckland	2 40	2 40	25.00 7.00	50.00 280.00
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd		Wellington	10	10	5.00	50.00

No. 33